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special deal — special deal — special deal - special deal — special deal — special deal — special deal

*** Royal Astrid

Hotel Wellness

Royal
Nsirid

OOSTENDE
Prices (/room):
Single : 90€ Triple : 145€
Double / twins: 105€ Quadruple  180€

Accommodation:
free wifi, swimming pool, 4x Jacuzzi, 3x sauna, 3x hammam, salt cave, ice cave,
infra-red sauna

Shuttle Service
Included in this deal, your delegation can use the shuttle bus that brings them directly from
the Hotel Royal Astrid to the venue in Zandvoorde / Oostende & back.

Shuttles will do transfer to the track/road and back, every half hour and this from morning
till evening / night after the races

Dinner
At the Royal Astrid, the kitchen will stay open till after the races (buffet = 17€/p.p.).

contact: Bjorn Lamberts - bjorn.lamberts@royalastrid.com — 00 32 59 33 96 96
website: www.royalastrid.com
address: Wellingtonstraat 15, 8400 Oostende

Reservations can be made at the prices mentioned until February 7" 2013. As from March
2013, the rooms in Royal Astrid as proposed are no longer reserved for our Championships.
The hotel can (and will) give other tourists the possibility to book them for the 2" half of
August.
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Other hotel accommodation in Ostend - Tourist Office Ostend (see CD)

<+ TRAVEL &l ACTIVITIES X TASTING |2== OVERNIGHT STAY

VISIT

Toerisme Oostende >

~Stad aan Zee

With a choice of different categories of hotels, the tourist office of Oostende has made
special deals about pricing & reservation. Every hotel in their proposal has blocked some of
their rooms at special rates for our Championships. However, these don’t include
transportation to/from the venue of the championships

Contact: Brigitte Boddin

Tel. +32 (0)59 25 53 17

Mail trade@toerisme-oostende.be:
Website: http://www.visitoostende.be/

Hotels & apartments included in this offer:

Hotels: 16

Thermae Palace****; Acces****; Bero****; Ramada***; Glenmore***; Ostend***;
Burlington***

Royal Astor***; Pacific***; Die Prince***; Louisa***; Du Parc***; Mondo Oostende ***;
Mondo City Center***; Empire**; The Imperial**, ....

Apartments: 2
Ravelingen; De Kinkhoorn

Reservations can be made at the prices mentioned until February 71 2013. As from March
2013, the rooms in hotels as proposed are no longer reserved for our Championships, hotels
can (and will) give other tourists the possibility to book them for the 2" half of August.
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Program as proposed to C.I.C.

Passports: Wednesday 22/08/2013
Preliminary meeting & Opening ceremony: Thursday 23/08/2013 (city of Oostende)

Races — Track (new Mundial track — Zandvoorde/Oostende)

time discipline distance

Friday 23/08/2013
9.00 Time trial 300 Series
12.30 Points/elimination 10000 Series
18.00 Time trial 300 Finals

19.45 Ceremonies timetrial
20.30 Points/elimination 10000 Finale

Saturday 24/08/2013
9.00 Sprint 500 1/16
12.30 Elimination 15000 Series
18.00 Sprint 500 2
18.30 Ceremonies Points/Elimination
19.00 Elimination 15000 Finals
21.00 Ceremonies Elimination
21.30 Sprint 500 Finals
Sunday 25/08/2013
9.00 Sprint 1000 Y
11.00 Sprint 1000 %
12.00 Relay 3000 Series
18.00 Sprint 1000 Finals

18.30 Ceremonies 500

Ceremonies 1000
19.00 Relay 3000 Finals
21.00 Ceremonies Relay
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Races — Road: Zandvoorde / Oostende

time

9.00
12.30
18.00
19.00
20.30

9.00
10.20
11.30
12.30
18.00
18.30
19.00

21.30

9.00
18.00
20.00
20.30
21.30

discipline distance
Tuesday 27/08/2013

Time trial 200
Points 10.000
Time trial 200
Ceremonies time trial

Points 10.000
Wednesday 28/08/2013
Sprint 500
Sprint 500
Sprint 500
Elimination 20.000
Sprint 500
Ceremonies Points

Elimination 20.000
Ceremonies Elimination

Sprint 500
Thursday 29/08/2013

Nihil

Relay 5.000
Ceremonies 500

Relay 5.000

Ceremonies Relay

Marathon: City of Oostende

12.00
13.30
15.00
16.30
18.00

Saturday 31/08/2013
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Marathon
Ceremonies marathon
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FOOD @ THE TRACK
DURING TRACK & ROAD RACES

During track & road races, athletes and coaches can have a nice lunch and/or
dinner at the venue of the championships, making it easier for athletes &
coaches to plan their day.

Tickets for meals (10€) can be bought at the venue, or can be ordered prior to
the event, through the organization.

FLANDERS GRAND PRIX 2013

Teams that come the weekend before the start of the championships have the
opportunity to let their athletes take part in one of the biggest skating events
in Europe and practice on the Mundial track in ‘competition” mode during the
46th International Flanders Grand Prix that starts on Friday August 16th. For
information on this 3-day speed skating competition, take a look at our
website: www.flandersgrandprix.be
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Organization:

Zwaantjes Roller Club
p/a Paul Michielslaan 39
8400 Oostende

tel. 0032595053 23
tel. track: 00 32 59 26 88 86

e-mail: info@oostende2013.com

website club : www.zrc.be (dutch only)

website Flanders Grand Prix : www.flandersgrandprix.be

website World championship: www.oostende2013.com
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