



Info regarding the World Inline Speed Skating Championship Oostende 2013

Belgium



*** Royal Astrid



Prices (/room):			
Single:	90€	Triple :	145€
Double / twins:	105€	Quadruple	180€

Accommodation:

free wifi, swimming pool, 4x Jacuzzi, 3x sauna, 3x hammam, salt cave, ice cave, infra-red sauna

Shuttle Service

Included in this deal, your delegation can use the shuttle bus that brings them directly from the Hotel Royal Astrid to the venue in Zandvoorde / Oostende & back.

Shuttles will do transfer to the track/road and back, every half hour and this from morning till evening / night after the races

Dinner

At the Royal Astrid, the kitchen will stay open till after the races (buffet = 17€/p.p.).

contact: Bjorn Lamberts - bjorn.lamberts@royalastrid.com - 00 32 59 33 96 96

website: www.royalastrid.com

address: Wellingtonstraat 15, 8400 Oostende

Reservations can be made at the prices mentioned until February 7th, 2013. As from March 2013, the rooms in Royal Astrid as proposed are no longer reserved for our Championships. The hotel can (and will) give other tourists the possibility to book them for the 2nd half of August.



Other hotel accommodation in Ostend - Tourist Office Ostend (see CD)





With a choice of different categories of hotels, the tourist office of Oostende has made special deals about pricing & reservation. Every hotel in their proposal has blocked some of their rooms at special rates for our Championships. However, these don't include transportation to/from the venue of the championships

Contact: Brigitte Boddin Tel. +32 (0)59 25 53 17

Mail trade@toerisme-oostende.be: Website: http://www.visitoostende.be/

Hotels & apartments included in this offer:

noteis & apartinents incladed in this offer.

Hotels: 16
Thermae Palace****; Acces****; Bero****; Ramada***; Glenmore***; Ostend***;
Burlington***
Royal Astor***; Pacific***; Die Prince***; Louisa***; Du Parc***; Mondo Oostende ***;
Mondo City Center***; Empire**; The Imperial**,

Apartments: 2

Ravelingen; De Kinkhoorn

Reservations can be made at the prices mentioned until February 7^{th} , 2013. As from March 2013, the rooms in hotels as proposed are no longer reserved for our Championships, hotels can (and will) give other tourists the possibility to book them for the 2^{nd} half of August.



Program as proposed to C.I.C.

Passports: Wednesday 22/08/2013

Preliminary meeting & Opening ceremony: Thursday 23/08/2013 (city of Oostende)

Races – Track (new Mundial track – Zandvoorde/Oostende)

time	discipline	distance		
	Friday 23/08/2013			
9.00	Time trial	300	Series	
12.30	Points/elimination	10000	Series	
18.00	Time trial	300	Finals	
19.45	Ceremonies timetrial			
20.30	Points/elimination	10000	Finale	
	Saturday 24/08/2013	3		
9.00	Sprint	500	1/16	
12.30	•	15000	Series	
18.00	Sprint	500	1/2	
18.30	Ceremonies Points/Elimination			
19.00	Elimination	15000	Finals	
21.00	Ceremonies Eliminati	on		
21.30	Sprint	500	Finals	
	Sunday 25/08/2013			
9.00	Sprint	1000	1/4	
11.00	Sprint	1000	1/2	
12.00	Relay	3000	Series	
18.00	Sprint	1000	Finals	
18.30	Ceremonies 500			
	Ceremonies 1000			
19.00	Relay	3000	Finals	
21.00	Ceremonies Relay			



Races - Road: Zandvoorde / Oostende

time	discipline	distance					
	Tuesday 27/08/2013						
9.00	Time trial	200	Series				
12.30	Points	10.000	Series				
18.00	Time trial	200	Finals				
19.00	Ceremonies time tria	l					
20.30	Points	10.000	Finals				
Wednesday 28/08/2013							
9.00	Sprint	500	1/16				
10.20	•	500	1/8				
11.30	Sprint	500	1/4				
12.30	Elimination	20.000	Series				
18.00	Sprint	500	1/2				
18.30	Ceremonies Points						
19.00	Elimination	20.000	Finals				
	Ceremonies Elimination						
21.30	Sprint	500	Finals				
Thursday 29/08/2013							
9.00	Nihil						
18.00	Relay	5.000	Series				
20.00	Ceremonies 500						
20.30	Relay	5.000	Finals				
21.30	Ceremonies Relay						

Marathon: City of Oostende

Saturday 31/08/2013

12.00	Marathon	J	F
13.30	Marathon	J	Μ
15.00	Marathon	S	F
16.30	Marathon	S	Μ
18.00	Ceremonies marathon		



FOOD @ THE TRACK DURING TRACK & ROAD RACES

During track & road races, athletes and coaches can have a nice lunch and/or dinner at the venue of the championships, making it easier for athletes & coaches to plan their day.

Tickets for meals (10€) can be bought at the venue, or can be ordered prior to the event, through the organization.

FLANDERS GRAND PRIX 2013

Teams that come the weekend before the start of the championships have the opportunity to let their athletes take part in one of the biggest skating events in Europe and practice on the Mundial track in 'competition' mode during the 46th International Flanders Grand Prix that starts on Friday August 16th. For information on this 3-day speed skating competition, take a look at our website: www.flandersgrandprix.be



Organization:

Zwaantjes Roller Club p/a Paul Michielslaan 39 8400 Oostende

tel. 00 32 59 50 53 23

tel. track: 00 32 59 26 88 86

e-mail: info@oostende2013.com

website club: www.zrc.be (dutch only)

website Flanders Grand Prix: www.flandersgrandprix.be

website World championship: www.oostende2013.com

